City of Lee's Summit
Finance Department
STATEMENT OF WATER TAP FEE COLLECTIONS & DISBURSEMENTS
WATER TAP FUND(314)
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30:

Unaudited Total Since
2019 Implementation
REVENUE:
Tap Fee Revenue 1,457,086.00 46,541,138.75

Base Charge Revenue

Interest Revenue

KCMO Share of South Terminal
KCMO Financing of Phase |

Bond Proceeds

Other

Contributed Capital (Prior Years)
TOTAL REVENUE:

EXPENDITURES:

KC Phase | & Il

South Terminal

KC Phase I

KC — Harrisonville

Scherer Road Elevated Tank
Bowlin Road Pump Station

South Elevated Tank

South Elevated Connecting

North System Improvements
Woods Chapel Road Transmission
South Terminal Transmission Main
Upsizing

Blackwell Road & US 50 Hwy Interchange

Debt Service
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

NET CHANGE IN WORKING CAPITAL

FUND EQUITY
Construction In Progress
Contributed Capital
Retained Earnings
WORKING CAPITAL

Cash

Accrued Investments

Accrued Interest

Due from Other Funds

Total current assets

Accounts Payable / Other Payables
WORKING CAPITAL

286,292.54

1,857,000.00

3,300,009.96
4,091,183.93
4,053,912.68
6,326,064.59
5,510,000.00
1,939,219.81

215,000.00

3,600,378.54

234,510.72

191,680.77

655,025.00

71,976,529.72

13,882,009.24
12,488,472.13
4,027,745.84
2,638,242.95
3,088,271.43
731,993.12
4,056,176.85
319,964.30
887,639.76
611,716.71
91,834.18
2,651,990.07
280,250.00

15,321,522.47

1,081,216.49

61,077,829.05

2,519,162.05

10,898,700.67

(4,053,528.93)
215,000.00
14,737,229.60

10,898,700.67

10,141,994.94
47,785.18
34,214.50
711,000.00

10,934,994.62
(36,293.95)

10,898,700.67




