

City of Lee's Summit Finance Department

STATEMENT OF WATER TAP FEE COLLECTIONS & DISBURSEMENTS WATER TAP FUND(314)

For Fiscal Year Ending June 30:

	Unaudited	Total Since
	2019	Implementation
REVENUE:	==	
Tap Fee Revenue	1,457,086.00	46,541,138.75
Base Charge Revenue	205 202 54	3,300,009.96
Interest Revenue	286,292.54	4,091,183.93
KCMO Share of South Terminal		4,053,912.68
KCMO Financing of Phase I		6,326,064.59
Bond Proceeds	4 057 000 00	5,510,000.00
Other	1,857,000.00	1,939,219.81
Contributed Capital (Prior Years)	2 (00 270 54	215,000.00
TOTAL REVENUE:	3,600,378.54	71,976,529.72
EXPENDITURES:		
KC Phase I & II		13,882,009.24
South Terminal		12,488,472.13
KC Phase III		4,027,745.84
KC – Harrisonville	234,510.72	2,638,242.95
Scherer Road Elevated Tank		3,088,271.43
Bowlin Road Pump Station		731,993.12
South Elevated Tank		4,056,176.85
South Elevated Connecting		319,964.30
North System Improvements		887,639.76
Woods Chapel Road Transmission		611,716.71
South Terminal Transmission Main	101 000 77	91,834.18
Upsizing	191,680.77	2,651,990.07
Blackwell Road & US 50 Hwy Interchange		280,250.00
Debt Service	655,025.00	15,321,522.47
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	1,081,216.49	61,077,829.05
NET CHANGE IN WORKING CAPITAL	2,519,162.05	10,898,700.67
FUND EQUITY		
Construction In Progress	(4,053,528.93)	
Contributed Capital	215,000.00	
Retained Earnings	14,737,229.60	
WORKING CAPITAL	10,898,700.67	
Cash	10,141,994.94	
Accrued Investments	47,785.18	
Accrued Interest	34,214.50	
Due from Other Funds	711,000.00	
Total current assets	10,934,994.62	
Accounts Payable / Other Payables	(36,293.95)	
WORKING CAPITAL	10,898,700.67	